
Republic of the  Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services
Administration (PAGASA)

NOTICE OF AWARD

08 June 2023

MEDIA CONVERGENCE INC.
Room 303 GSRC Bldg.11, 29 Mindanao Ave.
Brgy. Pag-asa, Quezon City
Tel.  No. 8426 4360
E-mail Add:   daniel_cortez@mediaconvergenceinc.com

Thru:                  Mr. Daniel G. Cortez
Duly Authorized Representative

Sir:

We are pleased to notify you that the PAGASA Management has approved the award to your
tim   the   contract   for   the   Supply,    Delivery,    Installation,    Testing,    Training    and
Commissioning of the Weather Media Production System -Re bid" (18 No. 2023003 R
/ PR No.  202302J)070) in  the total  amount of Eleven  Million  Nine  Hundred  Fifty  Pesos
(Phpl 1 ,950,000.00) only.

You are therefore requested to accept and conform to this award  by affixing your signature
hereunder  and  provide  within  ten  (10)  calendar  days,  from  receipt  hereof.  the  requisite
performance security in any of the following forms:

Form of Performance Seourlty AMOUNT

(Equal to percentage of the        Total
Contract Price)

•     Cash   or   Cashier's"anager's   check   issued   by   a

5% Php597,500.00
Universal or Commercial Bank.

•      Bank   Draft/Guarantee  or  Irrevocable  letter  of  credit
issued by a universal or Commerclal  Bank.

•      Surety bond  callable  upon  demand  issued  by a surety
30% Php3,586,000.00or insurance  company  duly  certified  by  the  Insurance

Commission as authorized to issue such security.

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation
of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EfaN"ri
officer,-iB-emrffipAGASA

contomeds
"rfii    6.   ame

Date:     )IAl#      co.to}1

attacking the sky . . Jielplng the country"

Science Garden Compound,  BIR Road,  Brgy Central, Quezon Cfty,
Metro  Manila,  Philippines  1100

Tel.  No      (02) 8284J)800
Website:   http M)agong pagasa dost.gov.ph



apuJaN

Ofifev.Nialin(UOPHS,all.

¥``%::yJ.,,,,``

st

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services
Administration (PAGASA)

PAGASA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (PBAC)

Resolution No. 2023ro18

Declaring Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB); and,
Recommending Award Of Contract and Approval

WHEREAS, the PhHippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration
ff>AGASA),  through the PAGASA Bids and Awards Committee,  advertised the  Invitation to Bid
(18)  at the  PAGASA website, the MGEPS and  PAGASA  Bulletin  board continuously for 7 days
from 02 to 09 May 2023, the procurement Of the following goods/items described hereunder, with
its corresponding Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), under the reference, P.R. No. 2023-
02-0070 / I.8. Its. 2023003 R to wit:

PARTICULARS ABC ContractDuration

Supply,  Delivery,  Installation,  Testing,  Training  and
Phpl2,OOO,000.00 90cdCommissjoning   of  the  Weather  Media   Production

System Re-bid

WHEREAS, in response to the above advertisement, t`Aro (2) prospective bidders  namely;  (1)
Media Convengence lnc. and (2) All Visual & Lights System Corp. expressed their intention to
participate   in  the   bidding   of  the  aforesaid   Project,   on  the  scheduled   Pro-bid   conference
conducted by the PBAC on 10 lvlay 2023;

WHEREAS, any and all noted amendments and deviations discussed during the above-mentioned
Pre-bid  conference,  has  been  duly  issued  through  a  Supp[emenfal  Bid  Bulletin  (SBB),  with
reference to Addendum  No.  2023ro03R-01  dated  12  May  2023  and  herein  made  part of this
Resolution as Annex "A'';

WHEREAS, on 22 May 2023, the schedule for Submission, Receipt and Opening of Envelope
I  (Eligibility  and  Technical  Components)  and  Envelope  11  (Financial  Component),  only  Media
Convergence lnc. timely submitted their bid tenders for the project and  passed the preliminary
examination Of bids;

WHEREAS,  in the subsequent opening  of Envelope  No.  11,  lone bidder's financial  proposal  has
been accepted for not exceeding the ABC.  Its financial proposal, as "Read", is as follows:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount(AsRead)
RANK

Media Convergence lnc. Phpll,950,000.00 SCB

WHEREAS, the report on the detailed evaluation of bids conducted by the TWG resulted in the
'IOwing:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount(AsCalculated}
RANK

Media Convergence lnc. Phpl 1,950,000.00 SCRB

WHEREAS,  upon  careful  examination,  validation  and  verification  Of Media  Convergence  lnc.
tender  doouments,  including  the  evaluation  report  submitted  by  the  TWG,  the  PAGASA-BAC
determined that,  Ivledia Convergence lnc. has complied acoordingly on all the criteria for post-
qualification  and  was  responsive  on  all  requirements  and  conditions  specified  in  the  Bidding
Documents.  Hence,  it  was  moved  and  duly  seconded  that  the  Media  Convergence  lnc.  be
declared as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) for the Project.

Page 1 of 2
BAC Reso. No. 2023018 -Resolution Declaring as SCRB; Recommending Award; and Recommending Approval
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Training and Commissioning of tlie Weather Media Production System Re-bid



NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as
it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) to  DECLARE,  Media  Convergence  lnc.,  as  the  Bidder with  the  Single  Calculated  and
Responsive  Bid  (SCRB)  for the  Project  entitled,  "Supp/y,  De//.very,  /nsta//af/.on,  7es4.ng,
Training and Commissioning Of the Weather Media Production System Re-bid" .in the to\zT)
amount of E[even Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Phpl 1,950,000.00) only;

b) to   RECOMMEND,   the   award   of  the   contract  to   Media   Convergence   lnc.   for  the
implementation of the above-entitled Project; and

c)  to RECOMMEND, finally, the APPROVAL of the foregoing findings and recommendations.

RESOLVED, this 07th day of June 2023 at the AO Conference Room, 4tr  Floor PAGASA Main
Building, Science Garden Complex, BIR Road Brgy. Central, Quezon City.

Interim Member / End-user Representative

CRISTIAN D. SANVICTORES                        WILL
Member

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

BONIFACIO/:ZJ#

STAS

JUELAS, pri.D.
Chairperson

EganzA¢d.froh.D.
Officer-I n-C harge, PAGASA

Approved on: 1   3   JUN  rm

Page 2 of 2
BAC Roso, No. 2023018 -Resolution Dccfaring as SCRB; Recommending Award; and Recommending Approval
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Training and Commissioning of the Vveather Media Production System Fie-bid


